

**6 CS DJ ADJ 243/25**  
**SHARDA DEVI Vs. MANSI GUPTA**

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar Sharma, Sh. Prashant Bajaj and  
Sh. Prakhar Vashisht, Ld. counsels for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Vishal Panwar and Sh. Aditya Verma Ld. counsels  
for the defendant.

Summons have been served on the defendant on  
09.06.2025. WS not filed. Time sought to file the WS.

List the matter for filing of WS on **30.08.2025**.

WS may be filed on or before NDOH in accordance  
with CPC alongwith appropriate application for condonation of  
delay.

Interim order to continue.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/ 05.07.2025**