

05.06.2026

Present: None for Plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal K. Panwar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant through VC.

Reply filed to the injunction application. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel submits that he will produce his bank statement to show how much consideration was credited or transferred to the plaintiff.

List for arguments on the injunction application on 07.08.2026.

Interim order to continue till then.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.06.2026

At 11.50 PM.

At this stage, Sh. Vishal K. Panwar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant has appeared and requested for change of date to 10.08.2026.

Ordered accordingly. Date is changed to **10.08.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.06.2026

At 12.01 PM.

At this stage, Sh. Prakhar Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has appeared. He has been informed about the proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.06.2026